MUNICIPAL BYLAW REGISTRY — ACTIVE LISTING

Number

6
16
18
19
24

27[A]
44
73
77
82

101

109

116
120
122
126

131
132
135

136
137
138

139

140
141
143
144
145

146

147[B]
149
151
152

154

155
157
159
161
164[A]
164[B]

SUMMER VILLAGE OF SILVER BEACH

Subject
Power Distribution System
Road Closure
Discharge of Firearms
Disposal of Garbage
Repeal of Bylaw No. 23
Road Closure
Land Purchase
Repeal of Bylaw No. 41
Animal Control
Provision of Recreation Board
Assessment and Taxation of a
Non-Profit Campground
Imposition of Penalty on Unpaid
Taxes
Municipal Administrator
Medical Equipment Purchase
Payment of Grant
Property Numbering System
Regional Utilities Service
Commission
Repeal of Bylaw No. 127
Collection and Disposal of
Garbage
NOT USED
Sewage System Agreement
Local Improvement
Establishment of Monthly
Instalment Plan for Local
Improvement Tax
Sewage Utilities
Mandatory Sewer Connection
Franchise Agreement
Instalment Tax Plan
Parks
Agreement for Local Authorities
Reciprocal Insurance Exchange
Repeal of Bylaw No. 84
Regulation of Modified Landfill
Parking and Traffic Control
Road Closure
Increase Local Improvement
Tax
Amendment of Bylaw No. 145
Pest Control
Amendment of Bylaw No. 140
Unsightly Premises
Amendment to Bylaw No. 159
Amendment to Bylaw No. 149

Bylaw Registry — Active Listing

Date
April 9/56
November 30/56
June 4/57
June 4/57
April 29/58
August 23/58
July 13/63
September 28/72
June 6/73
July 16/74

August 19/80

June 19/84

April 17/86
September 4/86
October 2/86
January 7/88

January 5/89
April 6/89
September 7/89

December 6/89
March 1/90

March 1/90

December 6/89
December 6/89
April 11/91
September 19/90
September 19/90

November 7/90

June 3/91
October 26/91
April 8/92
April 24/93

June 10/92

August 26/92
January 7/93
February 25/93
August 20/93
December 6/93
October 20/94

Status
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

Active

Active

Active
Active
Active
Active

Active
Active

Active

Active
Active

Active

Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

Active

Active
Active
Active
Active

Active

Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
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Number
165[A]
167[A]
167[B]

168[A]

168[B]

169[B]
172

173

174

175
176
177

178

182

184/1999

185/1999
(B]
186

187/2000

190/01
192
193/02
195/2003
196/2003

197/2003

198/2003
200/2003
207/2005
208/2010
212/2006
213/2006
215/2007
218/2007
267
268

2013/03

2016/01
2016/02
2016-03
2017-02
2018-01
2018-02
2018-03

Subject
Provision of Weed Inspectors
Fire Protection Agreement
Repeal of Bylaw No. 130
Fire Extinguishing and Alarm
Costs
Law Enforcement Services
Agreement
Private Alarm Systems
Amendment to Bylaw No. 151
Establishment of Ambulance
Services Board
Subdivision and Development
Authority

Establishment of Assessment
Review Board
Amendment to Bylaw No. 151
Agreement with Alberta Safety
Codes Act Services
Regulation of Emergency
Medical Services
Fee for Assessment Appeals
Road Closure
Freedom of Information and
Protection of Privacy
Amendment to Bylaw No. 178
Assessor Appointed as
Designated Officer
Controlled Street
Land Use
Amendment to Bylaw No. 145
Tax Rates
Amendment to Bylaw No. 192
Appointment of Chief
Administrative Officer
Amendment to Bylaw No. 192
Off-Highway Vehicles
Fees and Charges
Land Use
Boat Lifts and Hoists
Parking and Traffic Control
Amendment to Bylaw no. 212
Solid Waste Management
Fire Ban Bylaw
Fireworks Bylaw
Regional Emergency
Management Bylaw
ATCO Franchise Agreement
Council Procedure Bylaw
Cosmetic Lawn Fertilizer
CAO Bylaw
Code of Conduct for Council
2018 Tax Rates
Traffic Safety Infrastructure
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Date
December 6/93
August 6/94
December 3/94

May 16/94

January 10/95

May 25/95
May 25/95

August 30/95

August 30/95

August 30/95
January 17/96
January 17/96

January 17/96

November 20/96
Unknown

September 28/99
December 8/99
January 19/00

December 20/01
December 11/02
July 23/02
May 1/03
June 26/03

July 24/03

September 16/03
November 25/03
28-Feb-05
21-June-2010
3-May-06
3-May-06
7-Jan-07
17-Oct-07
25-Jul-09
25-Jul-09

17-Apr-13

2-Feb-16
16-Feb-16
18-Apr-16
27-June-17
28-May-18
28-May-18
30-Aug-18

Status
Active
Active
Active

Active

Active

Active
Active

Active

Active

Active
Active

Active

Active

Active
Unknown

Active
Active
Active

Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

Active

Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

Active

Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
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Number Subject Date Status
2018-05 Bylaw Enforcement Officer 5-Nov-18 Active
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