SUMMER VILLAGE OF SILVER BEACH

MUNICIPAL BYLAW REGISTRY – ACTIVE LISTING

Number	Subject	Date	Status
6	Power Distribution System	April 9/56	Active
16	Road Closure	November 30/56	Active
18	Discharge of Firearms	June 4/57	Active
19	Disposal of Garbage	June 4/57	Active
24	Repeal of Bylaw No. 23	April 29/58	Active
27[A]	Road Closure	August 23/58	Active
44	Land Purchase	July 13/63	Active
73	Repeal of Bylaw No. 41	September 28/72	Active
77	Animal Control	June 6/73	Active
82	Provision of Recreation Board	July 16/74	Active
101	Assessment and Taxation of a Non-Profit Campground	August 19/80	Active
109	Imposition of Penalty on Unpaid Taxes	June 19/84	Active
116	Municipal Administrator	April 17/86	Active
120	Medical Equipment Purchase	September 4/86	Active
122	Payment of Grant	October 2/86	Active
126	Property Numbering System	January 7/88	Active
131	Regional Utilities Service Commission	January 5/89	Active
132	Repeal of Bylaw No. 127	April 6/89	Active
135	Collection and Disposal of Garbage	September 7/89	Active
136	NOT USED		
137	Sewage System Agreement	December 6/89	Active
138	Local Improvement	March 1/90	Active
139	Establishment of Monthly Instalment Plan for Local Improvement Tax	March 1/90	Active
140	Sewage Utilities	December 6/89	Active
141	Mandatory Sewer Connection	December 6/89	Active
143	Franchise Agreement	April 11/91	Active
144	Instalment Tax Plan	September 19/90	Active
145	Parks	September 19/90	Active
146	Agreement for Local Authorities Reciprocal Insurance Exchange	November 7/90	Active
147[B]	Repeal of Bylaw No. 84	June 3/91	Active
149	Regulation of Modified Landfill	October 26/91	Active
151	Parking and Traffic Control	April 8/92	Active
152	Road Closure	April 24/93	Active
154	Increase Local Improvement Tax	June 10/92	Active
155	Amendment of Bylaw No. 145	August 26/92	Active
157	Pest Control	January 7/93	Active
159	Amendment of Bylaw No. 140	February 25/93	Active
161	Unsightly Premises	August 20/93	Active
164[A]	Amendment to Bylaw No. 159	December 6/93	Active
164[B]	Amendment to Bylaw No. 149	October 20/94	Active

Number	Subject	Date	Status
165[A]	Provision of Weed Inspectors	December 6/93	Active
167[A]	Fire Protection Agreement	August 6/94	Active
167[B]	Repeal of Bylaw No. 130	December 3/94	Active
168[A]	Fire Extinguishing and Alarm Costs	May 16/94	Active
168[B]	Law Enforcement Services Agreement	January 10/95	Active
169[B]	Private Alarm Systems	May 25/95	Active
172	Amendment to Bylaw No. 151	May 25/95	Active
173	Establishment of Ambulance Services Board	August 30/95	Active
174	Subdivision and Development Authority	August 30/95	Active
175	Establishment of Assessment	August 30/95	Active
	Review Board	-	
176	Amendment to Bylaw No. 151	January 17/96	Active
177	Agreement with Alberta Safety Codes Act Services	January 17/96	Active
178	Regulation of Emergency Medical Services	January 17/96	Active
182	Fee for Assessment Appeals	November 20/96	Active
184/1999	Road Closure	Unknown	Unknown
185/1999 [B]	Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy	September 28/99	Active
186	Amendment to Bylaw No. 178	December 8/99	Active
187/2000	Assessor Appointed as Designated Officer	January 19/00	Active
190/01	Controlled Street	December 20/01	Active
192	Land Use	December 11/02	Active
193/02	Amendment to Bylaw No. 145	July 23/02	Active
195/2003	Tax Rates	May 1/03	Active
196/2003	Amendment to Bylaw No. 192	June 26/03	Active
197/2003	Appointment of Chief Administrative Officer	July 24/03	Active
198/2003	Amendment to Bylaw No. 192	September 16/03	Active
200/2003	Off-Highway Vehicles	November 25/03	Active
207/2005	Fees and Charges	28-Feb-05	Active
208/2010	Land Use	21-June-2010	Active
212/2006 213/2006	Boat Lifts and Hoists Parking and Traffic Control	3-May-06	Active
215/2000	Amendment to Bylaw no. 212	3-May-06 7-Jan-07	Active Active
218/2007	Solid Waste Management	17-Oct-07	Active
210/2007	Fire Ban Bylaw	25-Jul-09	Active
268	Fireworks Bylaw	25-Jul-09	Active
	Regional Emergency		
2013/03	Management Bylaw	17-Apr-13	Active
2016/01	ATCO Franchise Agreement Council Procedure Bylaw	2-Feb-16 16-Feb-16	Active Active
2016/02 2016-03	Cosmetic Lawn Fertilizer	18-Apr-16	Active
2016-03	CAO Bylaw	27-June-17	Active
2017-02	Code of Conduct for Council	28-May-18	Active
2018-01	2018 Tax Rates	28-May-18	Active
2018-02	Traffic Safety Infrastructure	30-Aug-18	Active

Number	Subject	Date	Status
2018-05	Bylaw Enforcement Officer	5-Nov-18	Active